Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
; Manita
”AY 0 8 2024 BAGONCG PILIPINAS
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 5, 2024 of DPWH Region VI Director SANNY BOY 0.
OROPEL, CES E, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer GERARDO G.
PARRA JR., Capiz 2™ District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.:  310203100773000
Project ID: PODS02955VS
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable Nationai Road System
Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads | Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads
Ioilo-Capiz Road (Old Route) KO084+450 - KOO84 + 572, lloilo-Capiz Road (Old Route) KO0O87+820 - KOOSS +
K0084+603 - KOO86 + 678 176, K0O088+214 - KOOSS + 474
= Unit Cost Allocation < Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P’000) (P’000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (7000)
Cwi- Ccwi-
Road Widening: HO7L3Y 1 48,5000 | Road Widening: S ot ,593.33
4.134 lane km 1.134 lane km = N / .
' cw2 - [ 4
Construction of
Road Slope 6.25/
Protection sq. m, -~ 2720667
Structure: //
2,754.46sqg. m.
ROW
Acquisition; | 3'411 “  5,450.00
1,593.71sq.m. | S4-m™
EAD - 1,750.00 EAD - 1,750.00
Total: | 50,000.00 N _~Totak: 50,000.00

Pl "
Justification: FA /
Madification is sought due to: 6 ocC W . ! (’%
1. Change in station limits in order fo prioritize road sections that requires road widening and to’ provide

continuity of widened road sectiors.

2. Increase i the unit cost of CW1 based on the 39 Quarter Regional Construction Materials Price Data
{RCMPD) resulting to the decrease in the physical target of CW1 from 4.134 lane km to 1.134 lane km.

3. Inclusion of CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure in order to protect the newiy widened
sections from erosion and collapse.

4. ROW Component was already identified for payment of affected lots, structures, and utilities.

5. Attached are the following documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design
(DED} Pian, Certificate of Availability of Funds, and Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated February

2, 2024,

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the
said tequest is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

. BUENO, CESO II
Secretary for Regional Operations 4
in NCR, Regions II1, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA . RAL, Ph.D., CESD I ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Public-Private Partnership Service Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
APPROVED / BESARPROYER:

Secretary
Department of Public Warks and Highways T \— —— T
Office of the Sacretary ) &
3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB I |\!|\|III|IH LIL‘!!@QI(I)‘EM'" ] ;so'f_ ‘g’(‘)"g’;}dg]";')‘-fgg_-gg | % G 1505001

SOCOTEC /.

- o J



